
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - multi op
       

  1 S59P JN86AO 437 154079 YO9AYN KN24SW 760 9 2.47% TS-590 +Javornik 1500
4x2M5WL + 4xEF0211B + 
4xEF0208 + 8x4 el loop 301

  2 S51S JN75ES 209 66900 SN7L JO91QF 710 4 0.44%
TS-590SG+
Javornik II 1500 17el 2M5WL 1114

  3 S50G JN76JC 196 55609 SN7L JO91QF 662 14 6.88% javornik+ts590 1000 3x11el+4x8el+4x6el 10
  4 S59K JN76IA 132 37787 SP9KDA JO90PP 616 5 2.74% IC 9100 600 4x11 el LFA, 17el F9FT 625
  5 S53JPQ JN75RX 118 31312 SN7L JO91QF 651 4 3.79% IC910 1000 17 el. F9FT 400
  6 S58W JN65XM 103 23017 SP9KDA JO90PP 694 5 6.36% IC275H 100 16JXX2 1028
     
145 MHz - single op high power
       
  1 S57LM JN76HD 75 20804 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 1 2.68% FT847 100 F9FT 17 el. 313
  2 S59DR JN76DF 59 14055 IZ7UMS JN81GD 594 0 0.00% FT-991A 300 Yagi 350
  3 S57C JN75QX 54 11028 I1BPU JN45CQ 557 1 2.54% IC275H 50 12 el. I0JXX 410
  4 S50TA JN76HD 23 6637 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 0 0.00% TS-2000 300 17el Yagi 300
  5 S57RT JN66WB 38 6132 9A4V JN95MM 406 4 10.66% 100 6el yagy 0
  6 S53MR JN76XQ 29 6083 DL0OB JO50MA 519 1 5.53% FT-897D 50 5.el 100
  7 S55KA JN76OD 29 4626 HA6W KN08FB 451 0 0.00% ft 991a 50 Yagi 420
  8 S53MM JN76GD 24 3780 9A0V JN95PE 385 0 0.00% 400 15el 641
  9 S52IT JN76AA 14 2219 9A0V JN95PE 419 3 19.83% IC9700 100 8 elm Yagi 300
  10 S50J JN65VO 12 2097 OK2KAA JN79QJ 439 0 0.00% TS2000X 100 Y 12EL 150
     
145 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S53O JN86AT 151 47275 DM5M JO51IJ 641 3 2.15% TS590SG +LT2S 20 2X16EL DL6VU 416
  2 S57NAW JN76PA 84 20056 IZ7UMS JN81GD 552 1 0.40% IC-275 25 2 x FT9FT 340
  3 S52EA JN76MG 77 17145 SP9KDA JO90PP 579 2 4.99% IC-9700 25 YAGI 16 el. 330
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  4 S51WC JN75OT 58 14225 SN7L JO91QF 676 0 0.00% FT100D 25 17 el F9FT 250
  5 S57UZX JN75LT 35 6151 HA6W KN08FB 487 3 11.60% 10 yagi23 el 250
  6 S55BG JN76HF 19 2838 YT6T JN95TU 389 0 0.00% tr-751e 25 4 el.yagi 0
  7 S53VV JN65VN 9 1666 IK5AMB JN53SR 271 0 0.00% Mutek - FT-221R 10 GP 100
     
435 MHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 118 36736 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 4 2.80% TS590 + Menina 1000 4x29el + 4x21el + 2x21el 301
  2 S50G JN76JC 66 16924 IQ1KW JN34OP 614 5 7.25% Menina 500 2x24 el. 830
  3 S58W JN65XM 41 7120 IQ1KW JN34OP 539 1 4.85% 25 39JXX70 1028
     
435 MHz - single op high power
       
  1 S57M JN76PO 122 36659 IQ1KW JN34OP 665 2 2.76% FTDX5000+transv. 500 16x17 YU7EF 963
  2 S54T JN75EW 56 15694 F6KFH JN39OC 643 2 2.90% FT847+MENINA II 100 4X 2M9WLA 0
  3 S57LM JN76HD 26 6222 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 3 12.01% FT847 50 YU7EF 24 el. 313
  4 S50J JN65VO 15 3310 OM3W JN99CH 530 1 11.73% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
  5 S51WX JN75OS 1 257 OE3JPC JN87EW 257 0 0.00% FT991 250 2 x 18 el. 201
  6 S55KA JN76OD 4 177 S59P JN86AO 82 0 0.00% FT 991A 50 Yagi 12 element 420
     
435 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S57NAW JN76PA 39 8517 DL3SFB JN48WM 495 0 0.00% ICOM-475 25 2 X 23 el 340
  2 S57UZX JN75LT 12 1197 DL3SFB JN48WM 489 0 0.00% 25 yagi 11 el 250
  3 S51WC JN75OT 12 684 S59P JN86AO 109 0 0.00% FT100D 25 22 el YAGI 250
     
1,3 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 33 10031 IK7UXW JN80XP 681 0 0.00% XVRT 150 1,8 m Dish 301
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1,3 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 41 13731 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 1.25%
IC-202s+TRANSV, 
MGF-1302, 0,5db 100 1.8m Dish 317

  2 S50TA JN76HD 23 8004 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 0 0.00% XVRT 50 49 304
  3 S50J JN65VO 10 1347 IQ3CO JN55QO 189 0 0.00% TS2000X 10 55EL 150
     
2,3 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 15 3806 DK0NA JO50TI 529 0 0.00% XVRT 20 1,8 m dish 301
     
2,3 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 19 4852 DK0NA JO50TI 530 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6N 
1.0dbTG 50 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S51WX JN75OS 7 1582 OK1KUO JO80FF 505 0 0.00% TRV - 20 1m dish 201
  3 S50J JN65VO 3 371 IW3HWT/3 JN55ST 177 0 0.00% 30 1m dish 150
     
3,4 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 1 24 S51ZO JN86DR 24 0 0.00% XVRT 1 1,8 m dish 301
     
3,4 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 2 244 9A2SB JN95GM 220 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
1,0db+LNA 0.8db 20 1,8m DISH 317

     
5,7 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 4 354 9A2SB JN95GM 228 0 0.00% XVRT 1,5 1 m dish 301
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5,7 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 6 1020 HA5HY JN97PP 249 1 2.11%
IC-202s+DB6NT+
HEMT, 0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

     
10 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 7 1150 OK2C JN99AJ 345 1 14.75% XVRT 10 100 cm dish 301
     
10 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 11 1931 OK2C JN99AJ 324 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT+
LNA 1.0db 5 1.2m Dish 317

  2 S50J JN65VO 9 1177 IN3HOG JN55NO 208 0 0.00% 4 0,6 dish 150
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Multi op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S59P 544749 154079 183680 100310 76120 480 7080 23000
2 S50G 140229 55609 84620
3 S51S 66900 66900
4 S58W 58617 23017 35600
5 S59K 37787 37787
6 S53JPQ 31312 31312

Single op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S51ZO 298250 137310 97040 4880 20400 38620
2 S57M 183295 183295
3 S50TA 86677 6637 80040
4 S54T 78470 78470
5 S50J 63077 2097 16550 13470 7420 23540
6 S57NAW 62641 20056 42585
7 S57LM 51914 20804 31110
8 S53O 47275 47275
9 S51WX 32925 1285 31640
10 S51WC 17645 14225 3420
11 S52EA 17145 17145
12 S59DR 14055 14055
13 S57UZX 12136 6151 5985
14 S57C 11028 11028
15 S57RT 6132 6132
16 S53MR 6083 6083
17 S55KA 5511 4626 885
18 S53MM 3780 3780
19 S55BG 2838 2838
20 S52IT 2219 2219
21 S53VV 1666 1666
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